

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

921 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2026

**VIMAL SAKHARAM RAUT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Salunke Sudarshan J.
APP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2/State : Mr. P.M.Kulkarni
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. R.B. Ade h/f Mr. Tungar
Rhrishikesh V.
...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 26.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellants, stand over to 05.03.2026.
2. The earlier interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)