



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

903 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 154 OF 2026

ANIL ASHRUBA SHINDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 155 OF 2026

ANIL TARACHAND RAUT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2026

VIMAL SAKHARAM RAUT AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

Mr. S. J. Salunke, Advocate for the Appellants
Mr.R. D. Raut, APP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 – State
Mr. H. V. Tungar, Advocate for Respondent NO.3 in Criminal
Appeal No.49 of 2026

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Tungar, the learned counsel seeks short accommodation to file fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.3 in Criminal Appeal Nos. 154 and 155 of 2026.

2. Stand over to 01.04.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]

SMS